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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 52—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. 1I No.
B.P. MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
Yarns of cotton, si'k, etc.—continued
Yarns of approved types when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in reinforcing the heels
and toes of woollen socks and half hose:
Approved:
(1) Spun nylon 52 1/4/72 30/6/74
Yarns, rayon when declared by a manufacturer for use 52 1/4/72 30/6/74
by him only in whlppmg blankets
74.03.002 | Strip, brass: . Free 109 110.8
Approved:
% in. X 14 gauge 52 1/1/72 30/6/73
25 in, X 13 gauge 52 1/1/72 | 30/6/73
£ in. x 12 gauge 52 1/1/72 30/6/73
1 in X 10 gauge 52 1/1/72 30/6/73
5 in. x 14 gauge 52 1/1/72 30/6/73
84.40.169 | “Fabric Safe” double plates for use on laundry and dry- Free 20% 25% 110.2| 52 1/3/72 30/6/74
cleaning presses
84.59.129 | Pneumatic external vibrators Free 209 25% | 10.2| 52 1/1/72 30/9/76
84.61.019 | Bostik No. 6A extrusion valves Free 209% 25% | 10.2| 52 1/5/72 30/6/74
84.65.009 | Rings, packing, of moulded P.T.F.E. .. Free .. Free | 10.8| 52 1/1/72 30/6/77
85.19.159 | Control mechanisms, peculiar to use for the operation of Free 20% 25% 110.2 | 52 1/1/72 30/6/76
electric lifts

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

60.01.028 1
60.01.029 f
Deter'n

DETERMINATION
Fabrics, unprinted, other than: 259
or
per lb 30c

Plain dyed knitted shirtings as may be approved when
declared by a manufacturer that they will be used
by him only in making shirts:

Approved:
Schreinered polyester and cotton 28 gauge knit
shirting

whichever rate returns the

higher duty

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
Section
XI
74.03.009

84.40.169

Crookes Vitamin B Complex injection
Dicarocide Forte 50 c.c. vials
Dicarocide Forte 200 ml vials
Effortil injection
Genebile:
injection
tablets
Neo-Hepatex .
Yarns. .. in whipping blankets

Strip, phosphor bronze: ..
3 X 22 gauge (25" x .036") ..
%” x 20 gauge (.28125% x .036”) ..
87 X 16 gauge (.3125” x .064")
“Fabric...”...presses

409,

or

30c
plus
15%

52

13
13
13

1/4/72

31/12/72

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



