THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 52-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
	Yarns of cotton, silk, etc.—continued Yarns of approved types when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in reinforcing the heels and toes of woollen socks and half hose: Approved: (1) Spun nylon Yarns, rayon when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in whipping blankets					52 52	1/4/72 1/4/72	30/6/74 30/6/74
74.03.002	Strip, brass:	Free		10%	10.8			
	Approved: $\frac{1}{4}$ in. × 14 gauge $\frac{1}{16}$ in. × 13 gauge $\frac{3}{8}$ in. × 12 gauge $\frac{1}{2}$ in. × 10 gauge $\frac{9}{32}$ in. × 14 gauge					52 52 52 52 52 52	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
84.40.169	"Fabric Safe" double plates for use on laundry and dry- cleaning presses	Free	20%	25%	10.2	52	1/3/72	30/6/74
84.59.129 84.61.019 84.65.009	Pneumatic external vibrators Bostik No. 6A extrusion valves Rings, packing, of moulded P.T.F.E	Free Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25% Free	10.2 10.2 10.8	52 52 52	1/1/72 1/5/72 1/1/72	30/9/76 30/6/74 30/6/77
85.19.159	Control mechanisms, peculiar to use for the operation of electric lifts	Free	20%	25%	10.3	52	1/1/72	30/6/76

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

			DETE	RMINAT	rion						
60.01.028 60.01.029 Deter'n	Plain dyed knitted shirtings as m declared by a manufacturer t by him only in making shirts: Approved: Schreinered polyester and c shirting	hat they	pproved will be	used	1	ver rate re	40 % or 30c plus 15 % turns the	••	52	1/4/72	31/12/72
Miscellaneous Decisions Cancelled:											
30.03.099	Crookes Vitamin B Complex injection	n			1	1	1			1	
30.03.099	Dicarocide Forte 50 c.c. vials		••					• •		••	••
30.03.099	Dicarocide Forte 200 ml vials		• •					• •		••	••
30.03.099	Effortil injection							• • •	::		••
30.03.099	Genebile:	• •	• •			• • •	1	• •		,,	••
	injection										••
	tablets										••
30.03.099	Neo-Hepatex							٠			••
Section XI	Yarns in whipping blankets	••	••	••		•		••			••
74.03.009	Strip, phosphor bronze:										
	$\frac{1}{4}'' \times 22$ gauge (.25" \times .036")								13		
	$\frac{9}{32}$ " × 20 gauge (.28125" × .036")								13		• •
	$\frac{5}{16}'' \times 16$ gauge (.3125" \times .064")								13		• •
84.40.169	"Fabric"presses	• •						• •			• •